


TENDERERS’ REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATIONS TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT NOTICE AND RESPONSES OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY No. 1

Contract Title:	“Technical Assistance for the Capacity Building of KGM for the Road Infrastructure Safety Management in Turkey”
Publication Ref.:	EuropeAid/140089/IH/SER/TR

Question 1:
In the section 21.3.1. of the Contract Notice, it states;
The candidate has provided services under at least 1 (one) service contract with a budget of at least EUR 1.000.000 (one million euros) in the field of road infrastructure safety management which was implemented at any moment during the reference period.
Would a service contract with the an acceptable (i.e. +1.000.000 EUR) budget that was implemented within the reference period in the field of Road Design with including the elements/tasks such as; Road Safety Inspections (RSI) and analysis of existing road network and safety issues, Preparation of Road Safety Impact Assessments (RSIA), Preparation of Road Safety Audits (RSA), Black spots analysis, identification of Risk Maps, Preparation of Traffic Road Safety Plan, Preparation of a Road Safety Design Management Plan be accepted as a valid work experience reference as per the section 21.3.1 of the Contract Notice? In other words, it is assumed that the above mentioned services fall into the definition of Road Infrastructure Safety Management Services. It will be appreciated If the assumption will be confirmed.

Question 2: 
Would a service contract with the an acceptable (i.e. +1.000.000 EUR) budget that was implemented within the reference period in the field of Road Supervision with including the elements/tasks such as; Supporting in the implementation of Road Safety countermeasures, Assessing the Road safety situation, carrying out Road Safety Audits (RSA), Trafic Forecast, Benchmarking road safety with Municipalities involved in the area project, Establishing all relevant safety measures as required by law and best practices, Safety review and black spot analysis, Review of detailed design and approval of drawings for construction of the road by the civil works contract in accordance with international and national regulations including safety regulations be accepted as a valid work experience reference as per the section 21.3.1 of the Contract Notice? In other words, it is assumed that the above mentioned services fall into the definition of Road Infrastructure Safety Management Services. It will be appreciated if the assumption will be confirmed.

Answers 1 to 2:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Please note that the contracting authority cannot give a prior opinion on assessment of the aplications. 
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